IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIR 17.0063X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-07-10

Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Breakdown of the model numbers:
Model Type designation key Designator & application
ALB7**2******N 1st asterisk:
Reflector
A: 180
B: 360
W: Wide
2nd asterisk:
CCT & CRI
C: 5000K Ra 80
N: 4000K Ra 80
W: 2700K Ra 80
3rd asterisk:
Typical lumen Output
2: 0,1-2K
4: 3,1-4K
5: 4,1-5K
6: 5,1-6K
7: 6,1-7K
9: 8,1-9K
4th asterisk:
Controls
N: No Options
D: Continuous dimming down to 5%(for future purposes)
5th asterisk:
Mounting Options
B: Swivel Bracket
N: Standard
S: Universal Mounting Adapter - 45° Stanchion Mount
U: Universal Mounting Adapter – Mounting Hub
V: Universal Mounting Adapter – 0° Wall Mount
W: Universal Mounting Adapter - 45° Wall Mount
Y: Universal Mounting Adapter – 34mm Conveyor Mount
6th asterisk:
Hardware/Cable
Accessories
J: Junction Box
N: No Option
T: 1.5’[0.5 meter] Power Cable
U: 3’[1 meter] Power Cable
V: 6’[1.8 meter] Power Cable
W: 10’[3 meter] Power Cable
7th asterisk:
Electrical Accessories
A: Armored Cable and Cable Gland
N: No Option/Standard
T: Weidmuller 5 Position Terminal Block
U: Wago 5 Position Terminal Block
8th asterisk:
Coatings
G: Gray (RAL 7040)
K: ACP Black (RAL 9017)
O: Orange (RAL 2001)
W: White (RAL 9010)
Y: Yellow (RAL 1018)
Z: Bronze (RAL 7022)
HZB**2N 1st asterisk:
Typical Lumen Output
2: 0,1-2K
4: 3,1-4K
5: 4,1-5K
6: 5,1-6K
7: 6,1-7K
9: 8,1-9K
2nd asterisk:
CCT & CRI
C: 5000K Ra 80
N: 4000K Ra 80
W: 2700K Ra 80
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 17.0063X Issue 3
Applicant: Dialight Corporation
Apparatus: Safesite LED Area Light
Date: 10 July 2023 Page 2 of 3
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Model Type designation key Designator & application
HZJB**2N 1st asterisk:
Typical Lumen Output
2: 0,1-2K
4: 3,1-4K
5: 4,1-5K
6: 5,1-6K
7: 6,1-7K
9: 8,1-9K
2nd asterisk:
CCT & CRI
C: 5000K Ra 80
N: 4000K Ra 80
W: 2700K Ra 80
Conditions of Manufacture
i. In accordance with IEC 60079-7:2017 clause 7.1, each manufactured sample of the equipment shall
be subjected to an electric strength test using the following test voltage(s) for 60 s +5/-0 s:
1554 Vrms +5/-0 % applied between the input terminals (Live and Neutral) and metal enclosure.
Alternatively, a test shall be carried out at the test voltage 1865Vrms for at least 100 ms.
There shall be no evidence of flashover or breakdown
ii. In accordance with IEC 60079-18:2017 clause 9.1, each manufactured item shall be subjected to a
visual inspection. No damage shall be evident, such as cracks in the compound, exposure of the
encapsulated parts, flaking, inadmissible shrinkage, swelling, decomposition, failure of adhesion
(separation of any adhered parts) or softening.
iii. The equipment covered by this certificate incorporates previously certified devices, it is therefore the
responsibility of the manufacturer to continually monitor the status of the certification associated with
these devices, and the manufacturer shall inform CSA of any modifications of the devices that may
impinge upon the explosive safety design of their products.
iv. The special conditions for safe use detailed in the individual certificates of the junction box enclosure,
terminals and stopping plug that forms part of the equipment Area Light shall be adhered to.
v. The equipment incorporates the following, component-certified and equipment-certified device as
listed below;
Empty terminal enclosure
Manufacturer  Type Certificate No. Code
ROSE Systemtechnik GmbH,
Erbeweg 13, 32457 Porta
Westfalica, Germany
Empty enclosure type 25****** IECEx PTB 08.0005U  Ex eb IIC Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db
WAGO Terminal Blocks
Manufacturer  Type Certificate No. Code
WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH
& Co. KG, Hansastraße 27,
32423 Minden, Germany
WAGO 4 conductor device
connector type 862-****/999-950
IECEx PTB 05.0003U  Ex e IIC Gb
Ex e I Mb
Weidmuller Terminal Blocks
Manufacturer  Type Certificate No. Code
Weidmuller Interface GmbH
& Co, Klingenbergstrasse 16,
32758 Detmold, Germany
Type MK 6 Range of Terminal
Strips
IECEx SIR 05.0037U  Ex e II
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 17.0063X Issue 3
Applicant: Dialight Corporation
Apparatus: Safesite LED Area Light
Date: 10 July 2023 Page 3 of 3
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Stopping Plug
Manufacturer  Type Certificate No. Code
HUMMEL AG, Lise-Meitner-
Straße 2, 79211 Denzlingen,
Germany